
               STAR Health        
 

Judicial Email Box:  
shpnfc@centene.com  

Mailbox is monitored daily.   
Email acknowledgement will be sent  

to inquiring recipient  
STAR Health Member Services:  

1-866-912-6283 
Available 24/7/365  

Operated by STAR Health Program Staff. 

Regional Clinical Trainers: Judicial Point of Contact;  
Provide Clinical Trainings and  

STAR Health Orientations 
Region: 1, 2 and 9 David Allen: 806-786-7819 

daallen@centene.com  
Region: 3 and 4 Osiris Wade:  214-399-4597 

owade@centene.com  
Region: 5 and 6 Easter Spates: 713-591-2341 

espates@centene.com  
 

Michael Migura: 512-484-5137 
mmigura@centene.com  

Region: 7 Tina Adkins: 512-517-3255 
tadkins@centene.com 

 

Naijean Bernard-Onwere: 512-923-4620 
nonwere@centene.com 

Region: 8 and 11 Sarai Leeb: 210-557-5628 
sleeb@centene.com  

Region: 10 Araceli Salcedo:  214-399-4228 
asalcedo@centene.com  

Training Manager JoVonna Carter: 512-914-9238 
jcarter@centene.com  

STAR Health Liaisons: Superior employees located at the regional 
DFPS office with DFPS personnel.  
Troubleshoot complex cases with  

STAR Health staff and DFPS. 
Region: 1 and 10 Delia Pena: 806-698-5573 

dpena@centene.com  
Region: 2 and 9 Donna McCartney: 325-691-8201 

dmccartney@centene.com  
Region: 3 Sonya Harold: 817-543-3930 

sharold@centene.com  
Region: 4, 5 and 11 Renee Klein: 409-951-3317 

rklein@centene.com  
Region: 6 Phaedra Robinson: 713-394-4126 

probinson@centene.com  
Region: 7 Jessica Aaron: 512-834-3350 

jaaron@centene.com  
Director, STAR Health Relations Lorraine Martinez: 512-466-4102 

lomartinez@centene.com  
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